
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

     Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust $30,000 $30,000
Athletics Southland Inc $3,000 $4,000
City of Invercargill Highland Pipe Band Inc $40,000 $50,000
Invercargill Community Patrol Charitable Trust $3,000 $3,000
Ka Taoka I Tuku Iho Charitable Trust $5,000 $5,000
Makarewa School $2,500 $2,500
Old Boys Association Football Club $2,250 $4,830
Rangatahi Tumeke Charitable Trust $5,000 $20,000
Southland Life Education Community Trust $5,000 $6,500
Southland Power Boat Club Inc $4,000 $4,000
Star Rugby Football Club Invercargill Inc $58,950 $62,700
Te Kohanga Reo o Murihiku $5,000 $10,000
Te Kohanga Reo I Nga Hau e Wha Invercargill Society Inc $5,000 $8,545

SCHOLARSHIPS:
     Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust - Meadow Bodkin-Allen - Junior Theatre Festival, Australia, 23-30.10.2023 $1,000 $1,500
     Murihiku Swimming Club Inc - Joseph Koroiadi - Tri-Nations Swimming series, Hawkes Bay, 24-29.09.2023 $700 $1,100
     New Zealand Competitive Aerobics Federation Inc - J Ramsay, M Cole, P Brown, K Hair, B Acker, I Fleming

    World Sport Aerobics & Fitness Champs, Belgium, 26-29.10.2023  ($2,000 ea) $12,000 $15,000
     Southland Girls' High School - Danica Kramers- World Sport Aerobics & Fitness Champs, Belgium, 26-29.10.2023 $2,000 $3,500
     Southland Musicians Club Inc - Maia Pereiha-Fletcher - Tamworth Country Music Festival, 19-28.01.2024 $1,000 $1,000

Grants declined in full:

Southland Tennis Association Inc -  outside of current authorised purpose criteria 

TOTAL $185,400

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

1. Angela Newell declared an interest in Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust

2. Mandy Smith declared an interest in Ka Taoka I Tuku Iho Charitable Trust. 

AUGUST 2023                                                                                                          

Grants Approved     $185,400

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 


